

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0255 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/24/2016 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 4/13/2016 **Final action:** 4/19/2016

Enactment date: 4/19/2016 Enactment #: 210

Effective date: 4/22/2016

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute relevant agreements to receive grant funding to support

the U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Highway Administration "Beyond Traffic: The Smart City Challenge" Phase 1 Award and further providing for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose. This concept

development grant is on a 7 stage milestone payment plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, GRANT(S)

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/22/2016	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
4/19/2016	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
4/13/2016	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
4/6/2016	1	Standing Committee	Held in Committee	Pass
3/29/2016	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute relevant agreements to receive grant funding to support the U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Highway Administration "Beyond Traffic: The Smart City Challenge" Phase 1 Award and further providing for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose. This concept development grant is on a 7 stage milestone payment plan.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh is authorized to execute relevant agreements with the U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Highway Administration in order to receive a grant award of up to ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000.00) for the "Beyond Traffic: The Smart City Challenge" Phase 1 Concept Development Grant. Monies from the grant agreement shall be deposited into the Grants Trust Fund account 0229400180.45703.00

Section 2. The Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh is further authorized to enter into an Agreement(s), or Contract(s), or utilize existing Agreements or Contracts not to exceed ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$100,000.00) dollars, for the "Beyond Traffic: The Smart City Challenge" Phase 1 Concept Development Grant under the terms of the agreement between the City and the U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Highway Administration chargeable to and payable from the Grants Trust Fund account 0229400180.50000.00.